

State of Misconsin 2013 - 2014 LEGISLATURE



## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 6, TO ASSEMBLY BILL 206

November 14, 2013 – Offered by Representatives Mason, Vruwink, Barca and Milroy.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	<b>1.</b> Page 2, line 1: delete lines 1 to 4 and substitute:
3	"SECTION 1m. 20.435 (1) (ew) of the statutes is created to read:
4	20.435 (1) (ew) Reducing fetal and infant mortality and morbidity; special plate
5	<i>funds</i> . All moneys received under s. 341.14 (6r) (b) 15. to provide services under s.
6	253.16.".
7	<b>2.</b> Page 2, line 7: delete "20.395 (5)" and substitute "20.435 (1) (ew).".
8	<b>3.</b> Page 2, line 8: delete that line.
9	<b>4.</b> Page 3, line 3: delete "(10) (d)" and substitute "(10)".
10	<b>5.</b> Page 4, line 5: delete "20.395 (5) (ei)" and substitute "20.435 (1) (ew)".
11	6. Page 5, line 22: delete the material beginning with "and" and ending with
12	"Wisconsin" on line 23.

1	<b>7.</b> Page 6, line 9: delete the material beginning with "(a)" and ending with "(d)
2	1." on line 19.
3	<b>8.</b> Page 6, line 19: delete "(d) 1." and substitute "(a)".
4	<b>9.</b> Page 6, line 22: delete lines 22 and 23 and substitute:
5	"1. That the approval is provided without a fee.".
6	<b>10.</b> Page 6, line 24: delete "b." and substitute "2.".
7	<b>11.</b> Page 7, line 1: delete "c." and substitute "3.".
8	<b>12.</b> Page 7, line 5: delete "2." and substitute "(b)".
9	(END)